

[3327]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE 10TH DAY OF JULY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 607 OF 2026

Between:

Uddanti Mahesh Varma, S/o. U. Krishna Murthy, Aged about 37 years, Hindu,
Pvt. Employee, Working as Salesman/Executive, ITC Limited, Kadapa, r/o. 5-
27-12 upstairs, Muthrasupafi, ChinnaChowk, Kadapa City and District.

Petitioner/Respondent/Defendant

AND

BudharapuVijaya Krishna, S/o. B. Krishnaiah, Aged about 44 years, Hindu,
Software Engineer r/o. D.No.41/81, Sankarapuram, ChinnaChowk, Kadapa
City and District.

Respondent/Petitioner/Plaintiff

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India aggrieved by the
orders in IA NO.242/2024 on the file of the Court of the Additional Civil Judge
(Senior Division), Kadapa, dated 11-04-2025

IA NO: 1 OF 2026

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated
in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to
suspend the order & Decree in IA No.242/2024 in OS No.54/2024 on the file
of the Additional Civil Judge (senior division), Kadapa, Dated 11-04-2025,
Pending disposal of CRP 607 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

Thepetition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated:08.05.2026 and upon hearing the arguments of SRI DHARANI KUMAR B, Advocate for the Petitioner, SRI RAMALAKSHMANA REDDY SANEPALLI Advocate for the Respondent and the Court made the following

ORDER:

At request of the learned counsel for respondents, list this matter on 17.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended by one more week.

SD/- P.SIVA SITA RAMA KUMAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. The Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadapa
2. One CC to SRI. DHARANI KUMAR B Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. RAMALAKSHMANA REDDY SANEPALLI Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

TRR,J

DATED:10.07.2026

LIST THIS MATTER ON 17.07.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.607 of 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

